

LISTED ON : 24.03.2015
COURT NO. : 10
ITEM NO. : 116

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5723 AND 5724 OF 2008

BANK OF INDIA & ORS. ETC. ...APPELLANTS
-VERSUS-
RAMESH RAGHUNATH CHAVAN ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5723 OF 2008

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the sole respondent is represented through Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate in this appeal.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5724 OF 2008

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in this matter and all the respondents are represented through Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate in this appeal.

It is further submitted that Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate for the appellants has filed statement of case and the same is included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 23rd day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap