

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5723/2008

BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH RAGHUNATH CHAVAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for may refer to remarks and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5724/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Alok Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that there has been a bereavement in the family of Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, learned counsel who is to argue the matter.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER